APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CHANDI CONVENT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133610

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 61419

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GANGSARA, KHUTAR ROAD, SHAHJAHANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH -
242401

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Preeti Choudhary

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID chandiconvent@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9170381025

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Affilationletter.pdf

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Trust1.pdf




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Recognation%20letter.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Building%20safety%202025.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Fire%20Certificate%2025.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/DEO%20Certifiacte.pdf

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Sanitation%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Fees%20Structure.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https:/chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Calender%2025.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/SMC%2025%20.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/PTA25.pdf

5 ;ﬁi{é‘l@ﬁ;ﬁEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/session%20result%20list.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Preeti Choudhary
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 40
PGT 9
TGT 11
PRT 10
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Vera vati

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER RAJNI



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 43 36 84 Seven students compartment

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 15 12 85 One Child did not appear for Exams. Two students
compartment

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8670

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 37 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 56
sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

JUHI SINGH

Mandeep kaur

Jasveer Kaur
Ramandeep Kaur
Amritpal Kaur

Shalini Gupta

Gyanesh Yadav

Shubh Pawitra Verma
Archana Mishra

Anchal Dixit

Rajni

SUSHMA RANI SHUKLA
Anil Kumar

MOHD RIZWAN SAGHIR

Preeti Choudhary

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PGT

PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

https://youtu.be/LFN6tJFOkmQ

B.com
M.A.
B.A.
B.A.
B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A.
B.A. Phychology
MA
M.Com
MCA

M.A.



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Kawaljeet

Namita Srivastava
Jasvinder Kaur
Shalini Verma

Veera Vati

Surendra Kumar Prajapati

Amandeep Kaur
Baljinder Singh
Navneet kaur
Prabhumeet Kaur
Santosh Kumar
Namarta Mishra
Kailash Narayan Shukla
Ankit Singh
Anushka Pandey
Anshi Dixit
Arsheen

MAHABHAG SHUKLA

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

NTT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.Com
B.A.

B Level Diploma
B.Sc
M.Com
M.A.
M.Sc
M.Sc
BSc
B.A.
B.A.
B.Sc

M.Sc



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

VIDHI SHARMA
Saima

Sana Talat

SANA GAFFAR
Archana Knaojiaya
Priti Gupta
Pawandeep Kaur
Pawandeep Kaur

Pallavi Shukla

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

B.sc

B.A.

B.A

MSC

B.sc

B.A

B.A

BSc

M.A.



