APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CHANDI CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133610
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	61419
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GANGSARA, KHUTAR ROAD, SHAHJAHANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH - 242401
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Preeti Choudhary
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	chandiconvent@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9170381025

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Affilationletter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Trust1.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Recognation%20letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Building%20safety%202025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Fire%20Certificate%2025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/DEO%20Certifiacte.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Sanitation%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Fees%20Structure.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/Calender%2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/SMC%2025%20.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/PTA25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://chandiconventschool.com/mandatory/session%20result%20list.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Preeti Choudhary
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	9
	TGT	11
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Vera vati
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RAJNI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	43	36	84	Seven students compartment

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	15	12	85	One Child did not appear for Exams. Two students compartment

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8670
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	37 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
	COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/LFN6tJF9kmQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JUHI SINGH	TGT	B.com
2	Mandeep kaur	TGT	M.A.
3	Jasveer Kaur	PRT	B.A.
4	Ramandeep Kaur	TGT	B.A.
5	Amritpal Kaur	PRT	B.A.
6	Shalini Gupta	PRT	M.A.
7	Gyanesh Yadav	PTI	M.A.
8	Shubh Pawitra Verma	PGT	M.Sc
9	Archana Mishra	PGT	M.Sc
10	Anchal Dixit	PRT	M.A.
11	Rajni	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A. Phychology
12	SUSHMA RANI SHUKLA	TGT	MA
13	Anil Kumar	PGT	M.Com
14	MOHD RIZWAN SAGHIR	PGT	MCA
15	Preeti Choudhary	PRINCIPAL	M.A.

16	Kawaljeet	PGT	M.A.
17	Namita Srivastava	PGT	M.A.
18	Jasvinder Kaur	PRT	M.A.
19	Shalini Verma	PRT	M.A.
20	Veera Vati	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
21	Surendra Kumar Prajapati	PGT	M.Com
22	Amandeep Kaur	NTT	B.A.
23	Baljinder Singh	VICE PRINCIPAL	B Level Diploma
24	Navneet kaur	TGT	B.Sc
25	Prabhumeet Kaur	TGT	M.Com
26	Santosh Kumar	TGT	M.A.
27	Namarta Mishra	PRT	M.Sc
28	Kailash Narayan Shukla	PRT	M.Sc
29	Ankit Singh	TGT	BSc
30	Anushka Pandey	NTT	B.A.
31	Anshi Dixit	NTT	B.A.
32	Arsheen	NTT	B.Sc
33	MAHABHAG SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc

34	VIDHI SHARMA	TGT	B.sc
35	Saima	NTT	B.A.
36	Sana Talat	PRT	B.A
37	SANA GAFFAR	PGT	MSC
38	Archana Knaojiaya	TGT	B.sc
39	Priti Gupta	NTT	B.A
40	Pawandeep Kaur	NTT	B.A
41	Pawandeep Kaur	TGT	BSc
42	Pallavi Shukla	TGT	M.A.